FILED Aug 29, 2016 Court of Appeals Division I State of Washington

# IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

SEP 27 2016 WASHINGTON STATE SUPREME COURT

FILED

No. 93642-1

COA No. 73325-7-I

v.

DAVID THOMPSON,

Petitioner.

ON APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON FOR SAN JUAN COUNTY

The Honorable Alan R. Hancock

PETITION FOR REVIEW

THOMAS M. KUMMEROW Attorney for Petitioner

WASHINGTON APPELLATE PROJECT 1511 Third Avenue, Suite 701 Seattle, Washington 98101 (206) 587-2711

# TABLE OF CONTENTS

1

A. IDENTITY OF PETITIONER1
B. COURT OF APPEALS DECISION1
C. ISSUES PRESENTED FOR REVIEW1
D. STATEMENT OF THE CASE2
E. ARGUMENT ON WHY REVIEW SHOULD BE GRANTED6
<ol> <li>Deputy Harvey's improper opinion regarding Mr. Thompson's veracity was not a harmless error</li></ol>
<ol> <li>There was insufficient evidence presented to prove Mr. Thompson used a deadly weapon in the assault10</li> </ol>
F. CONCLUSION

# TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

UNITED STATES CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISIONS
U.S. Const. amend XIV10
U.S. Const. amend. VI
WASHINGTON CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISIONS
Article I, section 21
Article I, section 22
Article I, section 36
FEDERAL CASES
Apprendi v. New Jersey, 530 U.S. 466, 120 S.Ct. 2348, 147 L.Ed.2d 435 (2000)10
Dubria v. Smith, 224 F.3d 995 (9th Cir., 2000), cert. denied, 531 U.S. 1148 (2001)7
In re Winship, 397 U.S. 358, 90 S.Ct. 1068, 25 L.Ed.2d 368 (1970)
Jackson v. Virginia, 443 U.S. 307, 99 S.Ct. 2781, 61 L.Ed.2d 560 (1979)11
United States v. Boissoneault, 926 F.2d 230 (2d Cir.1991)
WASHINGTON CASES
City of Seattle v. Heatley, 70 Wn.App. 573, 854 P.2d 658 (1993)7
James v. Robeck, 79 Wn.2d 864, 490 P.2d 878 (1971)6
Sofie v. Fibreboard Corp., 112 Wn.2d 636, 771 P.2d 711 (1989)6
State v. Black, 109 Wn.2d 336, 745 P.2d 12 (1987)7
State v. Carlin, 40 Wn.App. 698, 700 P.2d 323 (1985)

State v. Demery, 144 Wn.2d 753, 30 P.3d 1278 (2001)7, 8
State v. Farr-Lenzini, 93 Wn.App. 453, 970 P.2d 313 (1999)
State v. Hudson, 150 Wn.App. 646, 208 P.3d 1236 (2009)9
State v. Johnson, 152 Wn.App. 924, 219 P.3d 958 (2009)6
State v. Kirkman, 159 Wn.2d 918, 155 P.3d 125 (2007)8
State v. Montgomery, 163 Wn.2d 577, 183 P.3d 267 (2008)6
State v. Salinas, 119 Wn.2d 192, 829 P.2d 1068 (1992)11
State v. Thach, 126 Wn.App. 297, 106 P.3d 782 (2005)9
State v. Watt, 160 Wn.2d 626, 160 P.3d 640 (2007)9
STATUTES
RCW 9A.04.110
RCW 9A.36.021
RULES
RAP 13.41

## LAW REVIEW

Deon J. Nossel, Note: the Admissibility of Ultimate Issue Expert	
Testimony by Law Enforcement Officers in Criminal Trials, 93	
Colum. L.Rev. 231 (1993)	8
